parallel rate shocks.  The non-parallel rate shocks simulate steepening, bending and twisting
interest rate scenarios.

Portfolio sensitivity for major interest rate risk currencies (parallel rate shock) is analysed
separately for the Bank’s trading and non-trading portfolio as follows:

Market risk - Trading portfolio

The following table depicts the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates with
other variables held constant, and the impact on the Bank’s consolidated income statement or
equity from trading portfolio.

The sensitivity of the income is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the net
interest income for one year, based on the floating rate non-trading financial assets and financial
liabilities held at December 31, 2008, including the effect of hedging instruments. The
sensitivity of equity is calculated by revaluing the fixed rate available for sale financial assets,
including the effect of any associated hedges as at December 31, 2008 for the effect of assumed
changes in interest rates. The sensitivity of equity is analysed by maturity of the asset or swap.

Interest rate risk

Parallel Rate Moves in AED interest rates (AED '000):
  +200 bps +100 bps -100 bps -200 bps

December 31, 2008 (4,605) (7,168) 20,185 57,299

December 31, 2007 5 (1,416) 11,860 37,041

Parallel Rate Moves in US$ interest rates (AED '000):

  +200 bps +100 bps -100 bps -200 bps

December 31, 2008 3,648 7,894 (25,388) (73,833)

December 31, 2007 (3,139) 3,389 (16,065) (48,317)

ABU DHABI COMMERCIAL BANK P.J.S.C.  79

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
for the year ended December 31, 2008 (continued)

41 Market risk framework, measurement and monitoring  (continued)

Market risk - Trading portfolio (continued)

Currency wise

The following table depicts portfolio sensitivity for foreign exchange:

Price Shock in Percentage (AED '000)
December 31, 2008   +10% +5% -5% -10%

   AUD   929 417 (94) 239
   EUR   (48) (24) 24 48
   GBP   (10) (5) 5 10